
San Jose State (10-8, 0-1 MPSF) -vs- Cal State East Bay (6-5, 0-0 WWPA)
02/26/2022 at Hayward, CA (Pioneer Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 02/26/2022
Time: 9:00 PM
Site: Hayward, CA
Venue: Pioneer Pool
Attendance: 113

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
San Jose State 3 5 4 2 14
Cal State East Bay 3 1 1 1 6

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:31 CSUEB G-E Leti Mosqueda
1st 5:24 CSUEB G Maddie Wittkowske
1st 4:41 CSUEB G Maddie Wittkowske
1st 3:09 SJSU G Ryann Lucchesi
1st 2:25 SJSU G Olga Descalzi
1st 0:26 SJSU G-E Olga Descalzi
2nd 7:30 SJSU G-P Riley Agerbeek
2nd 5:45 SJSU G-E Lior Ben David
2nd 3:41 SJSU G Lauren Woolley
2nd 2:41 SJSU G-E Clarissa Wandinger
2nd 2:18 CSUEB G Auriel Bill
2nd 1:53 SJSU G Brooklyn  Behenna
3rd 7:16 SJSU G Riley Agerbeek
3rd 6:03 SJSU G Lucy Miszewski
3rd 4:23 CSUEB G Maddie Wittkowske
3rd 4:01 SJSU G Riley Agerbeek
3rd 2:26 SJSU G Riley Agerbeek
4th 5:58 SJSU G Clarissa Wandinger
4th 4:33 CSUEB G Caroline Vollmer
4th 1:26 SJSU G Bailey Stubblefield

Team Statistics

SJSU CSUEB
Shots 33 24
Goals 14 6
Assists 7 4
Points 21 10
Exclusions 8 10
Steals 8 3
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:38 CSUEB E Briana Ruiz
1st 1:48 CSUEB E Briana Ruiz
1st 2:59 SJSU E Cila David
1st 3:15 SJSU E Lior Ben David
1st 3:53 CSUEB E Payton Bosque
1st 6:45 SJSU E Cila David
2nd 0:32 SJSU E Olga Descalzi
2nd 5:00 CSUEB E Luna Sarmiento
2nd 6:05 CSUEB E Auriel Bill
2nd 6:39 SJSU E Maiken Pardon
2nd 7:42 CSUEB E Luna Sarmiento
3rd 3:03 CSUEB E Rachel Heredia
3rd 3:48 SJSU E Maiken Pardon
3rd 5:45 CSUEB E Hannah Peercy
3rd 7:35 CSUEB E Leti Mosqueda
4th 0:39 SJSU E Lior Ben David
4th 2:09 SJSU E Cila David
4th 4:48 CSUEB E Hannah Peercy



Individual
 
 
San Jose State 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Hannah Henry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Clarissa Wandinger 6 2 2 4 0 0 1 0-0
5 Maiken Pardon 4 0 0 0 2 1 1 0-1
6 Cila David 1 0 2 2 3 0 1 0-1
7 Riley Agerbeek 6 4 0 4 0 0 0 0-0
9 Olga Descalzi 2 2 0 2 1 0 1 0-0
12 Lucy Miszewski 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 1-0
13 Lauren Woolley 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Ryann Lucchesi 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Renee Fleming 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
16 Brooklyn  Behenna 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0-0
17 Jaime Pitcher 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
18 Lior Ben David 3 1 1 2 2 0 1 1-0
20 Sophia Spivack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Bailey Stubblefield 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 33 14 7 21 8 1 8 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Hannah Henry 32:00 6 7

Totals 6 7

Cal State East Bay 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Daniela Passoni 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
3 Maddie Wittkowske 5 3 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
4 Hannah Peercy 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
5 Briana Ruiz 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
8 Rachel Heredia 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
9 Jordan Jarandson 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
10 Leti Mosqueda 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0-0
11 Auriel Bill 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 0-0
13 Adrien Van Dyke 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2-2
14 Luna Sarmiento 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
15 Caroline Vollmer 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
16 Payton Bosque 3 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 24 6 4 10 10 4 3 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Daniela Passoni 32:00 14 9

Totals 14 9


